SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).....OF 2017
Diary No(s). 17643/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2016 in ON No. 93164/2016 17-10-2016 in A No. 93164/2016 17-10-2016 in A No. 93165/2016 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Apellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench At Mumbai)

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COASTAL GUJARAT POWER LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 10-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv. Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Admit.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER