www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 19495-19496/2017

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COASTAL GUJARAT POWER LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented. The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent seeks four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks, as last and final opportunity.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee within four weeks.

List again on 4.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 16.2.2018

rd