IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 35164/2019 IN/AND CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).19495-19496/2017

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. COASTAL GUJARAT POWER LIMITED

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

For the reasons stated in the application (I.A. No.35164 of 2019) and in view of the submissions made, the appellant is permitted to withdraw these appeals along with pending applications therein.

The appeals and pending applications stand dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.35164 of 2019, application for withdrawal of appeals, stands disposed of.

.....J. (DINESH MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI JULY 29, 2019.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 19495-19496/2017

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COASTAL GUJARAT POWER LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 35164/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date: 29-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application (I.A. No.35164 of 2019) and in view of the submissions made, the appellant is permitted to withdraw these appeals along with pending applications therein.

The appeals and pending applications stand dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.35164 of 2019, application for withdrawal of appeals, stands disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)